
 

 OFFICIAL 

Consultancy expenditure 

In 2024, there were seven consultancies where the total fees payable to consultants were $10,000 or 
greater. Total expenditure incurred during 2024 in relation to these consultancies was $635,143. 

The details of these consultancies are set out below. 

Consultant Summary of project Approved 
Fee ($) 

Expended 
during 

2024 ($) 

Future 
expenditure 

($) 

KPMG AI exploratory presentations 50,248 50,248  

Minter Ellison Self-accreditation advice 29,000 29,000  

Votar Pty Ltd Records management project 36,075 36,075  

McDuling Consulting Paving design 24,000 24,000  

IPTEL Solutions  Network architecture 
consultancy 89,671 89,671  

Spowers 
Architecture services -
plumbing refurbishment 
project 

276,642 209,095 67,547 

IPSEC ID Vault 197,054 197,054  

Total  $702,690 $635,143 $67,547 

Note: Figures exclude GST 


	Consultancy expenditure

